10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING 1
FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5060-50000 SALARIES- VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50002 FICA/MC- VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50003 RETIRE-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50004 HEALTH INSURANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/30/18 7/27 A28132 CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201807273809 65.50 65.50
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 65.50 CR: 0.00 65.50
8/31/18 8/31 A28299 CHK: 020252 04357 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201808293851 65.50 131.00
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 65.50 CR: 0.00 65.50
9/29/18 9/29 A28427 CHK: 020347 04380 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201809293904 65.50 196.50
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018 JE# 003102 1,644.16CR 1,447.66CR
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 65.50 CR: 1,644.16CR 1,578.66CR
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 196.50 CR 1,644.16CR
5060-50005 UNEMPLOYMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50006 WORKMAN'S COMP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/10/18 8/10 A28223 CHK: 020198 04343 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175 239716 71.71 71.71
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 71.71 CR: 0.00 71.71
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 71.71 CR 0.00
5060-50015 TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
9/10/18 9/10 A28328 CHK: 020272 04359 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201809063862 202.82 202.82
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 202.82 CR: 0.00 202.82
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 202.82 CR: 0.00



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND
5060-50020 SALARIES-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018
=============  SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 11,414.12
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 11,414.12
5060-50021 FICA/MC-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018
=============  SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 873.18
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 873.18
5060-50022 RETIREMENT-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,853.65
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 1,853.65

5060-50023

7/30/18 7/27 A28132

8/31/18 8/31 RA28299
9/29/18 9/29 A28427
9/30/18 10/02 B37747

5060-50024

HEALTH INS-DUI GRANT

BEGINNTING BALANCE

CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 519.78
CHK: 020252 04357 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596

AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 519.78

CHK: 020347

04380 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596
02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018
2,163.94

SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB:

3,203.50

UNEMPLOYMENT-DUI GRANT

BEGINNTING BALANCE

PERIOD TO USE:

ACCOUNTS:

INV/JE #

JE# 003102
CR:

JE# 003102
CR:

JE# 003102
CR:

201807273809
CR:

201808293851
CR:

201809293904
JE# 003102
CR:

PAGE: 2
Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
NOTE ==:==AMOUNT=:== :===BALANCE====
0.00
11,414.12 11,414.12
.00 11,414.12
.00
0.00
873.18 873.18
.00 873.18
.00
0.00
1,853.65 1,853.65
.00 1,853.65
.00
0.00
519.78 519.78
.00 519.78
519.78 1,039.56
.00 519.78
519.78 1,559.34
1,644.16 3,203.50
.00 2,163.94
.00
0.00



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 3
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50025 WORKMAN'S COMP-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/10/18 8/10 A28223 CHK: 020198 04343 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175 239716 352.75 352.75
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 352.75 CR: 0.00 352.75
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 352.75 CR 0.00
5060-50026 TRAVEL/MEET/SCHOOLS-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/10/18 8/10 A28216 CHK: 020191 04343 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-429967 245.12 245.12
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 245.12 CR: 0.00 245.12
9/10/18 9/10 A28335 CHK: 020279 04359 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-441353 297.58 542.70
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 297.58 CR: 0.00 297.58
ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 542.70 CR: 0.00
5060-50027 EQUIPMENT-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
9/10/18 9/10 A28352 CHK: 020292 04368 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AM 833 310000011-1 3,015.40 3,015.40
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 3,015.40 CR: 0.00 3,015.40
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 3,015.40 CR: 0.00
5060-50028 OTHER EXPENSES-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50100 SALARIES
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/12/18 7/12 P01812 PYEXP 00742 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 49,221.29 49,221.29
7/26/18 7/26 P01816 PYEXP 00744 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 49,696.03 98,917.32
=============  JULY ACTIVITY DB: 98,917.32 CR: 0.00 98,917.32
8/10/18 8/10 P01820 PYEXP 00746 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 51,142.61 150,059.93
8/23/18 8/23 P01822 PYEXP 00747 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 49,478.18 199,538.11
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 100,620.79 CR: 0.00 100,620.79
9/07/18 9/07 P01828 PYEXP 00750 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 48,394.11 247,932.22
9/20/18 9/20 P01830 PYEXP 00751 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 48,047.54 295,979.76
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018 JE# 003102 11,414.12CR 284,565.64
SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 96,441.65 CR: 11,414.12CR 85,027.53
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 295,979.76 CR: 11,414.12CR



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETAIL LISTINSG 4
FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50102 SALARIES-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50103 HOLIDAY PAY PATROL
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/12/18 7/12 P01812 PYEXP 00742 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 3,357.92 3,357.92
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 3,357.92  CR: 0.00 3,357.92
9/07/18 9/07 P01828 PYEXP 00750 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 3,155.30 6,513.22
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 3,155.30  CR: 0.00 3,155.30
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 6,513.22  CR: 0.00
5060-50105 OVERTIME
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/12/18 7/12 P01812 PYEXP 00742 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 1,458.12 1,458.12
7/26/18 7/26 P01816 PYEXP 00744 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 999.89 2,458.01
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 2,458.01  CR: 0.00 2,458.01
8/10/18 8/10 P01820 PYEXP 00746 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 1,169.49 3,627.50
8/23/18 8/23 P01822 PYEXP 00747 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 2,300.12 5,927.62
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 3,469.61  CR: 0.00 3,469.61
9/07/18 9/07 P01828 PYEXP 00750 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 277.717 6,205.39
9/20/18 9/20 P01830 PYEXP 00751 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 731.76 6,937.15
=============SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,009.53  CR: 0.00 1,009.53
ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 6,937.15 CR: 0.00
5060-50106 OVERTIME - NARCOTICS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50110 AWARDS/BONUS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
9/04/18 9/04 P01824 PYEXP 00748 CAULDER SIGNON BONUS 4,000.00 4,000.00
=============SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 4,000.00  CR: 0.00 4,000.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 4,000.00 CR: 0.00



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 5

FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50115 CHRISTMAS BONUS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50116 AWARDS - COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50120 FICA / MEDICARE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/05/18 7/05 A27935 DFT: 000063 04298 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201807053782 341.00 341.00
7/05/18 7/05 A27935 DFT: 000063 04298 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201807053782 79.75 420.75
7/12/18 7/12 A27993 DET: 000067 04310 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201807123793 3,269.57 3,690.32
7/12/18 7/12 A27993 DET: 000067 04310 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201807123793 764.67 4,454.99
7/26/18 7/26 A28120 DFT: 000071 04324 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201807263807 3,062.41 7,517.40
7/26/18 7/26 A28120 DFT: 000071 04324 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201807263807 716.22 8,233.62

=== JULY ACTIVITY DB: 8,233.62  CR: 0.00 8,233.62
8/01/18 8/01 A28161 DFT: 000074 04332 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201808013819 341.00 8,574.62
8/01/18 8/01 A28161 DFT: 000074 04332 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201808013819 79.75 8,654.37
8/10/18 8/10 A28199 DFT: 000076 04344 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201808103835 3,162.61 11,816.98
8/10/18 8/10 A28199 DFT: 000076 04344 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201808103835 739.63 12,556.61
8/23/18 8/23 A28261 DFT: 000078 04354 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201808233845 3,129.51 15,686.12
8/23/18 8/23 A28261 DFT: 000078 04354 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201808233845 731.89 16,418.01
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 8,184.39  CR: 0.00 8,184.39
9/04/18 9/04 A28317 DFT: 000081 04360 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201809043858 248.00 16,666.01
9/04/18 9/04 A28317 DFT: 000081 04360 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201809043858 58.00 16,724.01
9/04/18 9/04 A28319 DFT: 000082 04361 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201809043860 384.40 17,108.41
9/04/18 9/04 A28319 DFT: 000082 04361 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201809043860 89.90 17,198.31
9/07/18 9/07 A28322 DFT: 000083 04363 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201809073863 3,132.53 20,330.84
9/07/18 9/07 A28322 DFT: 000083 04363 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201809073863 732.61 21,063.45
9/20/18 9/20 A28386 DFT: 000086 04371 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201809203877 2,943.30 24,006.75
9/20/18 9/20 A28386 DFT: 000086 04371 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201809203877 688.35 24,695.10
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018 JE# 003102 873.18CR 23,821.92
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 8,277.09  CR: 873.18CR 7,403.91
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 24,695.10  CR: 873.18CR
5060-50122 FICA/MC - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00

5060-50123 FICA/MC - COPS GRANT



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 6
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50125 RETIREMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/03/18 8/29 A28283 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201806283779 7,354.08 7,354.08
7/03/18 8/29 A28287 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201806283779 872.63 8,226.71
7/05/18 8/29 A28284 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201807053782 948.20 9,174.91
7/12/18 7/12 A27996 CHK: 020078 04310 RETIREMENT POLICE CATCH 005 PR3201807123793 137.21 9,312.12
7/12/18 8/29 A28285 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201807123793 8,592.26 17,904.38
7/12/18 8/29 A28289 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201807123793 611.26 18,515.64
7/26/18 7/26 A28123 CHK: 020126 04324 RETIREMENT POLICE CATCH 005 PR3201807263807 137.21 18,652.85
7/26/18 8/29 A28286 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201807263807 8,049.43 26,702.28
7/26/18 8/29 A28290 DFT: 000080 04325 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201807263807 583.22 27,285.50
=============JULY ACTIVITY DB: 27,285.50 CR: 0.00 27,285.50
8/01/18 9/27 A28412 DFT: 000088 04355 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201808013819 948.20 28,233.70
8/10/18 8/10 A28202 CHK: 020178 04344 RETIREMENT POLICE CATCH 005 PR3201808103835 137.21 28,370.91
8/10/18 9/27 A28413 DFT: 000088 04355 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201808103835 8,289.26 36,660.17
8/10/18 9/27 A28416 DFT: 000088 04355 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201808103835 615.98 37,276.15
8/23/18 8/23 A28264 CHK: 020230 04354 RETIREMENT POLICE CATCH 005 PR3201808233845 12.66 37,288.81
8/23/18 9/27 A28414 DFT: 000088 04355 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201808233845 8,216.23 45,505.04
8/23/18 9/27 A28417 DFT: 000088 04355 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201808233845 599.94 46,104.98
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 18,819.48 CR: 0.00 18,819.48
9/30/18 10/02 B37747 02519 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2018 JE# 003102 1,853.65CR 44,251.33
=============SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 0.00 CR: 1,853.65CR 1,853.65CR
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 46,104.98 CR: 1,853.65CR
5060-50127 RETIRE-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50128 RETIREMENT-COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50130 HEALTH INSURANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/30/18 7/27 A28132 CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201807273809 14,356.94 14,356.94
7/30/18 7/27 A28132 CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201807273809 489.66 14,846.60
7/30/18 7/27 A28132 CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201807273809 516.78 15,363.38
7/30/18 7/27 A28132 CHK: 020134 04323 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201807273809 946.92 16,310.30
JULY ACTIVITY DB: 16,310.30 CR: 0.00 16,310.30




10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 7
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
8/31/18 8/31 A28299 CHK: 020252 04357 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201808293851 14,876.72 31,187.02
8/31/18 8/31 A28299 CHK: 020252 04357 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201808293851 516.78 31,703.80
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 15,393.50 CR: 0.00 15,393.50
9/29/18 9/29 A28427 CHK: 020347 04380 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201809293904 14,329.82 46,033.62
9/29/18 9/29 A28427 CHK: 020347 04380 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201809293904 516.78CR 45,516.84
9/29/18 9/29 A28427 CHK: 020347 04380 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201809293904 516.78CR 45,000.06
=============  SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 14,329.82 CR: 1,033.56CR 13,296.26
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 46,033.62 CR 1,033.56CR
5060-50132 HEALTH INS-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50133 HEALTH INS - COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50135 UNEMPLOYMENT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/10/18 7/10 A27989 DFT: 000065 04308 SC EMPLOYMENT SECURITY C 152 201807103791 96.93 96.93
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 96.93 CR: 0.00 96.93
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 96.93 CR: 0.00
5060-50137 UNEMP - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50138 UNEMP - COPS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50140 WORKMAN'S COMP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/10/18 8/10 A28223 CHK: 020198 04343 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175 239716 13,309.47 13,309.47
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 13,309.47 CR: 0.00 13,309.47
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 13,309.47 CR: 0.00

5060-50142 W/C - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
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FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50150 HOUSING SUBSIDY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/05/18 7/05 P01810 PYEXP 00741 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 5,500.00 5,500.00
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 5,500.00 CR: 0.00 5,500.00
8/01/18 8/01 P01818 PYEXP 00745 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 5,500.00 11,000.00
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 5,500.00 CR: 0.00 5,500.00
9/04/18 9/04 P01826 PYEXP 00749 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 5,000.00 16,000.00
=============  SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 5,000.00 CR: 0.00 5,000.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 16,000.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50151 HOUSING - COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50155 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
9/04/18 9/04 P01826 PYEXP 00749 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 1,200.00 1,200.00
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,200.00 CR: 0.00 1,200.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,200.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50157 CLOTHING ALLOW - COPS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50200 POSTAGE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/12/18 9/30 B37724 E.F.T. 000000 02507 TO RECORD POSTAGE JE# 003086 161.19 161.19
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 161.19 CR: 0.00 161.19
8/06/18 8/06 A28189 CHK: 020172 04339 US POSTMASTER 189 201808063825 182.00 343.19
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 182.00 CR: 0.00 182.00
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FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND
DEPT 60 PUBLIC SAFETY
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======VEND
5060-50205 PRINTING
BEGINNTING BALANCE
9/17/18 9/17 A28369 CHK: 020305 04370 CPI PRINTING, LLC 767
=== SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 547.56
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 547.56
5060-50210 OFFICE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE
8/22/18 8/22 A28235 CHK: 020208 04346 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
8/22/18 8/22 A28237 CHK: 020210 04346 CASH 572
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 191.72
9/10/18 9/10 A28328 CHK: 020272 04359 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
=============SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 434.36
ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 626.08
5060-50212 NC OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP
BEGINNTING BALANCE
9/10/18 9/10 A28328 CHK: 020272 04359 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
============= SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 121.65
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 121.65
5060-50220 TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/09/18 7/09 C37251 RCPT 00068625 12776 SC LAW ENFORCEMENT
7/30/18 7/27 A28131 CHK: 020133 04323 CHRISTOPHER C. KADERLY 745
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 250.00
8/06/18 8/03 A28169 CHK: 020154 04337 BRETT RINGER 495
8/10/18 8/10 A28215 CHK: 020190 04343 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CTR OC 211
8/14/18 8/14 C37449 RCPT 00069029 12804 SC CCJA PSY TESTING
8/22/18 8/22 A28235 CHK: 020208 04346 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
8/31/18 8/31 A28304 CHK: 020257 04357 MARK E. BOLTE, PSY. D. 753
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 808.62
9/17/18 9/17 A28375 CHK: 020311 04370 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CTR OC 211
9/17/18 9/17 A28376 CHK: 020312 04370 MARK E. BOLTE, PSY. D. 753
9/29/18 9/29 A28433 CHK: 020353 04380 LAURA A. GHIRARDI 1
SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,569.99

ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,628.61

ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000

INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT====
12642 547.56
CR: 0.00 547.56
CR 0.00
201808213838 189.56
201808213839 2.16
CR: 0.00 191.72
201809063862 434.36
CR: 0.00 434.36
CR: 0.00
201809063862 121.65
CR: 0.00 121.65
CR 0.00

300.00CR
201807273813 250.00
CR: 300.00CR 50.00CR
201808033821 250.00
138726 89.00

300.00CR
201808213838 94.62
201808313857 375.00
CR: 300.00CR 508.62
139778 223.00
201809123869 375.00
201809293905 971.99
CR: 0.00 1,569.99
CR: 600.00CR

300.
50.

200.
289.
11.
83.
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1,056.
2,028.

00CR
00CR

00
00
00CR
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62

62
62
61



10-08-2018 12:56 PM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 10

FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2018 THRU Sep-2018
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50222 EXPLORER POST
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50300 MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/02/18 7/02 A27933 DFT: 000062 04297 S.C. DEPARTMENT OF REVEN 524 201807023781 11.67 11.67
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 11.67  CR: 0.00 11.67
8/06/18 8/03 A28176 CHK: 020161 04337 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AM 833 314001343-1 120.00 131.67
8/06/18 8/03 A28176 CHK: 020161 04337 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AM 833 314001344-1 120.00 251.67
8/10/18 8/10 A28216 CHK: 020191 04343 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-429967 4,518.16 4,769.83
8/22/18 8/22 A28234 CHK: 020207 04346 APPLIANCE SALES AND SERV 350 332598 2,061.95 6,831.78
8/22/18 8/22 A28235 CHK: 020208 04346 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201808213838 207.70 7,039.48
8/22/18 8/22 A28256 CHK: 020227 04349 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 264 332598 2,061.95 9,101.43
8/22/18 8/22 A28258 VOID: 020207 04350 REVERSE VOIDED CHECK 350 332598 2,061.95CR 7,039.48
8/31/18 8/31 A28309 CHK: 020262 04357 POLLOCK COMPANY 701 INV136630 9.58 7,049.06
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 9,099.34  CR: 2,061.95CR 7,037.39
9/05/18 9/05 B37552 02499 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 003059 4,518.16CR 2,530.90
9/10/18 9/10 A28328 CHK: 020272 04359 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201809063862 11.63 2,542.53
9/17/18 9/17 A28366 CHK: 020302 04370 CASH 572 201809133874 21.90 2,564.43
9/17/18 9/17 A28368 CHK: 020304 04370 COURTNEY DENNIS 852 201809123870 50.00 2,614.43
9/29/18 9/29 A28426 CHK: 020346 04380 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRA 836 19 P001645 65.00 2,679.43
=============SEPTEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 148.53  CR: 4,518.16CR 4,369.63CR
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 9,259.54  CR: 6,580.11CR
5060-50305 FUEL
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
9/05/18 9/05 B37552 02499 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 003059 4,518.16 4,518.16
